into a Contract for Purchase of Real Property (“the Contract”) dated October 21, 2025, 
attached hereto and made a part hereof.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Administrator is authorized to endorse the 
Contract for purchase of the Property identified herein in the amount of Sixty-Eight 
Thousand Dollars ($68,000.00), and to further execute such documents as may be 
necessary to consummate the transaction. 

******  

Performance and Local Incentive Grant Recapture Agreement: 
Ms. Rebecca Armstrong, Communications & Marketing Coordinator, presented to the 
Board the performance and local incentive grant recapture agreement between the